e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0769 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Alameda County Health Care Services Agency -
Health and Wellness - Community Schools and
Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/2/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 5/23/2018 Final action: 5/23/2018

Enactment date: 5/23/2018 Enactment #:  18-0855

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the

District and Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide
additional services for the School-Based Health Centers, which are operated by community-based
agencies through contracts with Alameda County, including case management and mental health
counseling; physical exams/sports physical; diagnosis and treatment of minor iliness, injury and
medical conditions; STD screening and treatment, health education for students and families e.g.,
nutrition/physical fitness, adolescent development, sexual health; dental screening and treatment;
youth development programs e.g., peer health education, student research teams, youth advisory
boards; professional development for school staff; outreach to youth and their families; community-
wide health promotion events and activities; and referrals to health and social service providers off-
site; through the District’'s Central Family Resource Center, provide health insurance enrollment;
CalFRESH enrollment; food distribution through a partnership with Alameda County Foodbank; and
case management and referrals, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, in the
additional amount of $180,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $1,035,000.00
to $1,215,000.00, for the term December 15, 2017 through June 30, 2018. All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0769 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Alameda County Health Care
Services Agency - Health and Wellness - Community Schools and Student Services Department
Contact: Mara.Larsen-Fleming@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/23/2018 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass
Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

